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To whom it may concern, . Ay
1 am writing in an effort to try and recover the additional $997.50 owed to meﬂil)gﬁf D‘Zf:
Taylor, Bean, and Whitaker disputing the Objection to their claim that they have 4
fully paid the remaining $997.50.

I have provided documentation from Taylor Bean agreeing that they owed me the initial
amount of $2992.50. They did subsequently forward $1995 to my lender on my behalf,
but have not addressed the remaining $997.50. Since they claim to have done so, I’d like
to see proof of payment in the form of a receipt or other dated payment notification.

(from a previous letter)

My mortgage payments were previously made through the Equity Accelerator program.
On a Bi-weekly basis $1000 was drafted from my checking account and accrued to be
forwarded to my lender Taylor Bean and Whitaker.

As you are aware TBW ceased operations in August 2009, yet they continued to receive 3
of my subsequent payments from the Equity Accelerator co.; leaving me owed $2992.50
(as is the agreed upon amount in the attached letter from TBW’s customer relations
department.)

In April 2010 — Bank of America (my new lender) received a payment for $1995.00
(2/3rds of total owed to me).

This request is to recover the additional $997.50 owed to me. I have provided copies of a
statement, correspondence with TBW, and a transaction summary from the Equity
accelerator co. showing the withdrawals and payments that were made.

Please feel free to contact me directly if any additional information or documentation is
needed. 1hope to have this matter resolved in the near future.

Thank you,
Trevor Stultz

1430 Bent Oaks Blvd
DeLand FL 32724
407-341-2965
trevorstultz@hotmail.com
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

JACKSONVILLE DIVISION
In re: Chapter 11 Case
TAYLOR, BEAN & WHITAKER
MORTGAGE CORP., Case No. 3:09:bk-07047-JAF
REO SPECIALISTS, LLC, and Case No. 3:09-bk-1022-JAF
HOME AMERICA MORTGAGE, INC., Case No. 3:09-bk-10023-JAF
Debtors. Jointly Administered Under
Case No. 3:09-bk-07047-JAF
/
Inre:
TAYLOR, BEAN & WHITAKER
MORTGAGE CORP., Case No. 3:09-bk-07047-JAF

Applicable Debtor.
/

FORTY EIGHTH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS
(TBW Borrower Claims—Fully and/or Partially Paid)

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO CREDITOR:
THIS IS AN OBJECTION TO YOUR CLAIM

This objection seeks to disallow or reduce your claim. Please read this objection
carefully to identify which claim/scheduled claim is objected to and what disposition is
recommended for your claim,

If you disagree with the objection or the recommended treatment, you must file a
written response WITHIN 30 DAYS from May 22, 2012, explaining why your claim
should be allowed as presently filed, and you must mail a copy to the undersigned
attorneys OR YOUR CLAIM MAY BE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE RECOMMENDATION IN THIS OBJECTION.

Any written response must contain the case name, case number, and must be filed with
the Clerk of the United States Bankruptcy Court, Bryan Simpson United States
Courthouse, 300 North Hogan Street, Suite 3-350, Jacksonville, FL. 32202 with a copy
to Alisa Paige Mason, Esq., Berger Singerman LLP, 1450 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1900,
Miami, FL. 33131.

4351194-1
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Taylor, Bean
& Whitaker

Mortgage Corp.

1417 North Magnolia Ave
Ocala, Florida 34475

Bus. 888-225-2164

Fax 888-329-9270

Web: www.taylorbeun.com

January 26, 2010

Trevor A. & Janell R. Stultz
1430 Bent Oaks Blvd
Deland, FL 32724

RE: Payment Issue
Loan Number: 2623936
Property: 1430 Bent Oaks Blvd

Dear Mr. & Ms. Stultz:

Thank you for your recent inquiry concerning your above referenced morigage. Please be
advised Taylor, Bean & Whitaker Mortgage Corp. (TB&W) is currently working through the
bankruptcy court process to resolve outstanding issues. The outcome of your specific payment
issue will be subject to resolution obtained from the bankruptcy court. At this time, funds are
unable to be disbursed. Be assured, the mortgage payments sent electronically to TB&W in the
total amount of $2,992.50 will be forwarded as directed by the bankruptcy court. We sincerely
apologize for any inconvenience this issue may cause.

If you have any questions or if we may be of any other service, please visit us on the web at
wwyw.taylorbean.com or contact our Customer Relations Department at 1-888-225-2164.

Sincerely,

Customer Relations Department
Taylor, Bean & Whitaker Mortgage Corp.



Case 3:09-bk-07047-JAF Doc 5349 Filed 05/25/12 Page 6 of 9

Taylor, Bean
& Whitaker

Mortgage Corp.

1417 North Magnolia Ave
Ocala, Florida 34475
Bus. 888-225-2164

Fax 888-329-9270

Web: www.taylorbean com

January 13, 2010

Trevor A. Stultz and Janell R. Stultz
1430 Bent Oaks Blvd
Deland, FL. 32724

RE: Forwarding Payments
Loan Number: 2623936
Property: 1430 Bent Oaks Bivd

Dear Mr. Stultz and Ms. Stultz:

Thank you for your recent inquiry concerning your above referenced mortgage. Please be
advised Taylor, Bean & Whitaker Mortgage Corp. (TB&W) is currently working through the
bankruptcy court process to resolve TB&W's outstanding issues. The outcome of your mortgage
payments sent electronically to TB&W will be subject to resolution obtained from the

bankruptcy court. At this time, funds are unable to be disbursed. We sincerely apologize for any
inconvenience this may cause.

If you have any questions or if we may be of any other service, please visit us on the web at
www. taylorbean.com or contact our Customer Relations Department at 1-888-225-2164.

Sincerely,

Customer Relations
Taylor, Bean & Whitaker Mortgage Corp.
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Stultzi Trevor

From: Edwards, Sherry Lou [SEdwards@taybrbean.oom]
Sent: Friday, January 22, 2010 7:38 PM

To: Stultz, Trevor

Subject: RE: Loan # 2623936 Stultz

Mr. Stulz,

Good evening.

I sent your request to my Supervisor and will update you asap.
Thank you for your patience.

Have a great week-end.

Sherry Lou Edwards

sedwards@Taylorbean.com

This message is intended for designated recipients only. If you have received this
message in error, please delete the original and all copies and notify the sender
immediately. Federal law prohibits the disclosure or other use of this information

—————— Original Message-———-

From: Stultz, Trevor [mailto:Trevor.stultz@chep.com]
Sent: Wednesday, January 20, 2010 8:00 AM

To: Edwards, Sherry Lou

Subject: RE: Loan # 2623936 Stultz

Is it possible to state specifically the amount of those funds
{$2992.50) so that my lender is able to see that a payment for August
2009 (over 5 months ago) was made?

Trevor Stultz

Sales Manager - CHEP USA
(386} 738-~4264 home office
(407) 341-2965 mobile
(386) 740-0346 fax
Trevor.Stultz@CHEP.com

+++please Note the Home Office and Fax Numbers have recently changed.
Pleage update my contact information accordingly.

————— Original Message——---

From: Edwards, Sherry Lou [mailto:SEdwards@taylorbean.com]
Sent: Tuesday, January 19, 2010 g8:17 PM

To: Stultz, Trevor

Subject: Loan # 2623936 Stultz

<<sherry 1ou201358380.pdf>> Mr. Stultz,

pPlease find attached a copy of the letter in regard to the payment for August.

Please acknowledge received of this email.
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Thank you,

Sherry Lou

Confidentiality Notice: This email is intended only for the use of the party to which it
is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or protected by
law. If you are not the intended recipient you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, copying or distribution of this email or its contents is strictly
prohibited. '

If you have received this message in error, please notify us immediately

by replying to the message and deleting it from your computer.
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